ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		07-08-200	07-08-2002		R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademai		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					03546/080		
	To the Honorable Commiss	ion c 102146091		attached original do	cuments or copy thereop		
1.	Name of conveying party(ic	es):	2.	Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies)	LO Ú	
	James Myrtle	02/21/02		Name: WEA Manufa	cturing Inc.	2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No				Internal Address:	017		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			11		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 1400	East Lackawanna Avenu	ie_	
	/X/ Assignment	/_/ Merger					
	// Security Agreement	// Change of Name		City: Olyphant State	e: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>18448</u>		
	<u>/</u> / Other						
Execution Date: June 18, 2002				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /X/ No			
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	//	78101	/		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			execution date of the application is <u>June 18, 2002</u>			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /X/ No							
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		6.	Total number of applications	s and patents involved:	_1_	
	Name: FISH & NEAVE		7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Robert R. Jackson			/x/ Enclosed		j	
			ļ	// Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account		
			8.	Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas			06-1075 (charge deficiency or overpayment only)			
	City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10020		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit accou	unt)	
	City: New York	DO NOT USE	THIS SE	PACE		e e	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Behat B. lackson June 20, 2002							
	Robert R. Jackson	Mobert K. Chi	on-	Date	5		
l	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including		over s	neet, attachments, and	3	8 ස	
Re	Reg. No. 26,183 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
L		Mail documents to be recorded with	require	d cover sheet information to:		902 L	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail No. EK 708051308US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Myrtle, residing at 97 Vine Street, Taylor, Pennsylvania 18517, have made an invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING THE SHRINKAGE OF AN OPTICAL DISC'S CLAMP AREA, AND THE RESULTING OPTICAL DISC

and am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, WEA Manufacturing Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 1400 East Lackawanna Avenue, Olyphant, Pennsylvania 18448 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said WEA Manufacturing Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in

Express Mail No. EK 708051308US

PATENT REEL: 013049 FRAME: 0382 and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same. I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said WEA Manufacturing Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto signed my
name at Olyphant, PA	, on the date indicate
hereinafter:	
James Myrtle	6/18/01 Date
Naux Oun Moval Witness (Signature)	6/18/02 Date
Mary Ann Novak Witness (Print)	

ed

PATENT **RECORDED: 06/21/2002** REEL: 013049 FRAME: 0383